ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

8/7/2023 2506 SOUTH ST DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/7/2023 EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING TRAFFIC STOP
RD

8/7/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL

8/7/2023 62/ARBOR TRAFFIC STOP

8/7/2023 62/GOLF TRAFFIC STOP

8/7/2023 2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY  LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/7/2023 APPROX LOC: 2164 PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

8/7/2023 APPROX LOC: 1913 PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

8/7/2023 APPROX LOC: 2101 HICKS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

8/7/2023 600 HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL

8/7/2023 4421 WILMETTE AVE 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

8/7/2023 RMP23-001888 5450 ASTOR LN STOLEN AUTO REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/7/2023 3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

8/7/2023 CALIFORNIA AVE / TALL ABANDONED AUTO REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
TREES CT

8/7/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/7/2023 5550 MEADOWBROOK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
INDUSTRIAL CT

8/7/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT

8/7/2023 2708 CARDINAL DR SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

8/7/2023 APPROX LOC:2209 CEDAR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ST

8/7/2023 RMP23-001889 1460 GOLF RD THEFT

8/7/2023 3401 PLUM GROVE DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

8/7/2023 2072 ADAMS ST CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

8/8/2023 7:44:18 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/7/2023

8/7/2023
8/7/2023

8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023

8/7/2023
8/7/2023

8/7/2023

8/7/2023

8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023

8/7/2023

8/7/2023

8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023

8/7/2023
8/7/2023

RMP23-001891
RMP23-001890
RMP23-001892

RMP23-001893
RMP23-001894

RMP23-001895

RMP23-001896

RMP23-001897

RMP23-001898

3301 CAMPBELL ST

2320 ALGONQUIN PKWY

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

3705 BLUEBIRD LN

APPROX LOC:3160 OWL

DR

4889 WEBER DR
APPROX LOC: 1285 W
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 1222 W
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
APPROX LOC:3201

CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

ARROWWOOD LN/
MILLSTONE LN

4310 EAST FRONTAGE RD

4720 ARBOR DR
1875 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 3301
KIRCHOFF RD

1412 E ALGONQUIN RD
2605 WILKE RD

STATION REPORT
FAMILY PROBLEM
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FRAUD ACTIVITY
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

MOTORIST ASSIST
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
STATION REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH ARREST

8/8/2023 7:44:18 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

8/7/2023 MILLSTONE LN/ SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ARROWWOOD LN

8/7/2023 216 STILLWATER CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/7/2023 2410 FREMONT ST SUSPICIOUS NOISE

8/7/2023 4722 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL

8/7/2023 2401 LOIS DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

8/8/2023 7:44:18 AM



