



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/7/2023		2506 SOUTH ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/7/2023		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/7/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/7/2023		62/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/7/2023		62/GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/7/2023		2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 2101 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2023		600 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/7/2023		4421 WILMETTE AVE	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2023	RMP23-001888	5450 ASTOR LN	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/7/2023		3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2023		CALIFORNIA AVE / TALL TREES CT	ABANDONED AUTO	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/7/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2023		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
8/7/2023		2708 CARDINAL DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/7/2023		APPROX LOC:2209 CEDAR ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2023	RMP23-001889	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	
8/7/2023		3401 PLUM GROVE DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/7/2023		2072 ADAMS ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/7/2023	RMP23-001891	3301 CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	
8/7/2023	RMP23-001890	2320 ALGONQUIN PKWY	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/7/2023	RMP23-001892	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/7/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/7/2023	RMP23-001893	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/7/2023	RMP23-001894	3705 BLUEBIRD LN	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/7/2023		APPROX LOC:3160 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2023	RMP23-001895	4889 WEBER DR	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 1285 W CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 1222 W CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/7/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/7/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2023	RMP23-001896	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
8/7/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/7/2023		ARROWWOOD LN / MILLSTONE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2023		4310 EAST FRONTAGE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2023	RMP23-001897	4720 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
8/7/2023		1875 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 3301 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/7/2023		1412 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/7/2023	RMP23-001898	2605 WILKE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/7/2023		MILLSTONE LN / ARROWWOOD LN	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2023		216 STILLWATER CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/7/2023		2410 FREMONT ST	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	
8/7/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/7/2023		2401 LOIS DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	